

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC

No(s). 136/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2015  
in PIL No. 84/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA WORKERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)  
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter on Friday, 8th January, 2016.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)  
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
ASHOK RAJ SINGH  
Date: 2016.01.07  
12:04:31 IST  
Reason: