

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
136/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2015 in PIL No. 84/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA WORKERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Nayar, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y.P.Rao, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post again on Monday i.e. 18.01.2016.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned SG is requested to take

instructions from the Government of India, in the meantime, as to the steps they have taken in terms of the impugned order passed by the High Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2016.01.09
06:16:51 IST
Reason:

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master