

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
136/2016

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2015
in PIL No. 84/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA WORKERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
(with appln. (s) for permission to file slp)

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 913/2016
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

Date : 29/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

Post on Friday i.e. 05.02.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2016.01.30

(Shashi Sareen)
05:59:33 IST
Reason:

AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master