

\1

ITEM NO.55 (M) COURT NO.1 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2016

CC No(s). 136/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2015
in PIL No. 84/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA WORKERS UNION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file slp)

WITH S.L.P.(C)..... of 2016 (CC No. 913/2016)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

Date: 05/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sibbal, Sr. Adv.

(CC 136/2016) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

(CC 913/2016) Mr. R.M. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Meenesh Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidanandan, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

M s. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

2

Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Negi, Adv.

Ms. Renuka Jumrani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General, prays for and
is granted two weeks to file an affidavit/additional documents.

Post after two weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER