

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for permission to file SLP in all the SLPs)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NOS. 136, 913 AND 11465 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO...

(Application for impleadment in SLP (C) ..CC No. 136 of 2016 filed by Ms. Mridula Ray, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO...

(Application for direction in SLP (C) ..CC No. 136 of 2016 filed by Ms. Mridula Ray, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO...

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Advocate in SLP (C) ..CC No. 136 of 2016)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA WORKERS UNION ...PETITIONER
-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) ..CC NOS. 136 AND 913 OF 2016

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05th February, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General,
prays for and is granted two weeks to file an
affidavit/additional documents.**

Post after two weeks. "

It is further submitted that counsel for the respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) ..CC No. 136 of 2016 has on 19.02.2016 filed counter-affidavit but he has not filed additional documents so far and counter-affidavit is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Advocate has filed an application for impleadment and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NO. 11465 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 29 days in filing and 55 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 20.11.2015 of the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur in PIL No. 84 of 2014.

It is further submitted that the instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C).. CC No. 136 of 2016 (adjourned matter) as both are arising out of same judgment.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 27th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Advocate
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Advocate
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR