

(ITEM NO.17

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1382/2016

FCI HANDLING WORKERS UNION

THROUGH ITS GENERAL SECREATRY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH JOINT SECRETARY

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 16/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ali Qambar Zaidi, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this transfer petition be listed along with SLP(C)

No.19218 of 2016 and other connected matters.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)

COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR