

\ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.1 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19218/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2015
in PIL No.84/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA WORKERS UNION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)

Date : 09/05/2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ravindra Kr.Raizada, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Upon being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post in the week commencing from 12.06.2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR