

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19218 of 2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 020.11.2015 in PIL No. 84 of 2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Bombay, Nagpur Bench)

FOOD CORPORATTION OF INDIA WORKERS' UNION REGD NO. 8219  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For permission to file Annexures on IA 2/2016 for on IA 3/2016 for on IA 4/2016 for on IA 5/2016 for on IA 6/2016 for on IA 7/2016)

Date : 12/06/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C.PANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ravindra Kumar Raizada, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K.Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Mr. S.N.Terdol, Adv.

Mr. Y.P.Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post the matter in the 4<sup>th</sup> week of July, 2017.

Supplementary affidavit, if any, be filed in the  
meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Assistant Registrar